Mail Stop:
Assignments Recordation Prices PECORDA
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22313-1450

06/09/2003 01 FC:8021



TMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

		x 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450	10		
A1C.					Attorney Docket No. 109608
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): 6.5	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): OPTI-CLIP INTERNATIONAL LLC 5200 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No
		Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: May 30, 2003			
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/863,287		C.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ched	? 🗀	Yes 🛮 No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 142751)
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, A 22320				dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
)OPE	R O	0000171 09863287 40.00 0P			
9.	To the o	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: June 5, 2003
	Dav	id J. Cho Registration No. 48,078 Total number of pages in	ıcludi	ng co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OPTICLIP LTD., a company established under the laws of Israel whose address is Derech Lev Hasharon 42, Zoran 42823, Israel, (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frame(s) indicated below of the following United States Letters Patent(s) and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"):

Application or Patent
Number and Date of
Named
Reel
Filing or Issue
Inventors
and Frame
09/863,287
Feldman, Zvi
011848/0707
May 24, 2001
Avikazar, Yehuda

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title identified above; and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, Opti-Clip International LLC, a company established under the laws of the United States, whose address is 5200 Town Center Circle, Boca Raton, Florida, 33486, (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same;

01335355\43-01 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014136 FRAME: 0071 Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

01335355\43-01 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014136 FRAME: 0072 Assignor grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

3 of 2

This Assignment is effective as of the <u>30</u> day of May, 2003.

Witness

Witness

Signature

Officer of Assignor

Ralph S. O'Angela Typewritten Name of Officer

Title of Officer

01335355\43-01

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014136 FRAME: 0073